Binghamton University

Telecommunications

Rate Sheet
for Departments and Contractors

Effective January 1, 2023

Monthly Charges (MRCs)
Line Charge (PBXMN, PBXEXT, PBXHOT, EFAX) $18.25
Private Number (PBXDN) $9.14
Cable TV (CATV) $7.50
Cellular Device Administration Fee $2.00
Voice Mail Only $3.00
Panic Button (Panic) $5.00
Special Circuit Fiber/Data (LLD4) $14.99
Special Circuit 2-Wire (LLM2) $7.55

One Time Monthly Charges (MRCs)

Installation of Cable and/or data jacks Parts & Labor
Add, Move, or Program Changet $9.14
Hourly Chargeback Labor Rate $53.59

t Adds, moves, and program changes are at no charge unless cabling and/or a jack needs to be installed.
Installation of a cable and/or jack is based on time and materials at our current labor rate.

Equipment Charges; (OCCs)
Mitel 6920 Six-Button Desk Phone S177

Mitel 6930 Twelve-Button Desk Phone, Bluetooth $246

Mitel 6940 Twelve-Button Desk Phone, Bluetooth, | $330

Touch Screen, Cordless

Headset (Cordless) $185
Vtech VCS754 ErisStation Conference Phone $359
Cordless Phone S30

+All equipment will be given a 1-year warranty from the date of installation.
++Equipment charges are subject to change.

No unauthorized equipment may be connected to the university telecommunications system.



Mitel 6920 IP Phone Description:

The 6920 IP phone provides a large color backlit graphics
display with 6 programmable self-labeling keys allowing up to
18 functions and four intuitive state-sensitive softkeys.

Mitel 6930 IP Phone Description:

IP phone is a premium feature-rich phone with a large color
display that delivers graphically rich applications.

The Mitel 6930 IP phone provides 12 programmable
self-labeling keys allowing up to 72 functions and five intuitive
state-sensitive softkeys

Price: $330.00

Mitel 6940 IP Phone Description:

Large high-resolution touch display that delivers graphically
rich applications capable of 96 programmable self-labeling keys
and six intuitive state sensitive softkeys.

Features superior sound quality with a cordless Bluetooth
handset featuring enhanced audio capabilities, a speakerphone
that utilizes advanced audio processing to achieve richer and
clearer handsfree conversations, and native Bluetooth and
USB headset functionality.

The 6940 IP phone supports MobileLink, a feature that provides
seamless mobile integration
using Bluetooth wireless technology.

Price: $185.00

Cordless Headset (HDSETC):

Cordless headset and charging stand.




Price: $359.00

Vtech VCS754 ErisStation Conference Phone
with 4 Wireless Microphones, VVolP, and Device
Price: $359.00

¢ SIP conference phone, Includes 2 fixed
microphones and 4 DECT 6.0 wireless
microphones with Orbit link Wireless
Technology, Two-year warranty
« Central full-duplex speakerphone in base, USB
connection for using a PC-based softphone or speaker.
* DECT 6.0 wireless microphones with Orbit
link Wireless Technology, 3-way local conference, local
phonebook up to 200 entries.
« Requires SIP phone line / Device is not analog,
Up to 8 hours of talk time per wireless
microphone and up to 70 hours of standby time

Price: $30.00

Cordless Headset (HDSETC)

Cordless headset and charging stand.

No unauthorized equipment may be connected to the university telecommunications system.




